
ACT 140 

ACT 140 S.B. NO. 2118 

A Bill for an Act Relating to Campaign Spending. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION I. Section 11-426, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to 
read as follows: 

"[H§ll-426[H Candidate exceeds voluntary expenditure limit. A candidate 
who files the affidavit agreeing to limit expenditures and who exceeds the expen­
diture limit for that election shall: 

(1) Notify all opponents, the [ehief eleetion offieer,] office of elections,
and the commission by telephone and writing on the day the expen­
diture limit is exceeded;

(2) Pay the balance of the full filing fee; and
(3) Provide reasonable notice to all contributors within thirty days of

exceeding the limit that the expenditure limit was exceeded [and
eontributions to the candidate no longer qualify for a state income
tax deduction]."

SECTION 2. Section 11-424, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is repealed. 

SECTION 3. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed and strick­
en.1 New statutory material is underscored. 

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved June 24, 2014.) 

Note 

I. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.
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